

## KINGS LANGLEY PARISH COUNCIL

#### TO ALL MEMBERS OF THE COUNCIL

You are hereby summoned to the Meeting of the Kings Langley Parish Council to be held on Tuesday 26<sup>th</sup> January 2021 at the Council Hall, Charter Court, Vicarage Lane, Kings Langley at 8:00pm to transact the business set out in the following agenda.

Please note that this meeting will be preceded by a meeting of the Planning & Licensing Committee, commencing at 7:45pm.

In view of the current restrictions, these will be "virtual" meetings with participation being via a remote link, as follows:

On your computer or similar device:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85926188226?pwd=bi9CNzYwR04yWjExUklRMnhESnROZz09

(You will be able to click on this link via the on-line version of the agenda on the Parish Council's website: <a href="https://kingslangley-pc.gov.uk/">https://kingslangley-pc.gov.uk/</a>, under "PARISH COUNCIL/AGENDAS & MINUTES".)

Or your home telephone: 0203 481 5240/5237

Meeting ID: 859 2618 8226, Passcode: 302209

- 1. Apologies for Absence
- 2. Declarations of Interest
  - 2.1 To receive any Declarations of Interest related to items on this agenda.
- 3. Financial Year 2021-22.
  - 3.1 To approve the budget for 2021-22 (enclosed)
  - 3.2 To pass the following resolutions to set the Precept for 2021-22 and request the concurrent services payment:

#### 3.2.1 PRECEPT:

That the Council of the Parish of Kings Langley under Section 41 of the Local Government Finance Act 1992 hereby gives notice to Dacorum Borough Council that in respect of the financial year beginning on 1st April 2021 it requires the sum of £119,872.78 to meet the expenses of the Council and it hereby requires the levy of the said sum as an additional item of the Council Tax for the Parish and it requires this sum to be paid to Kings Langley Parish Council by 30<sup>th</sup> April 2021.

### 3.2.2 CONCURRENT SERVICES:

That the Council of the Parish of Kings Langley hereby approves submission to Dacorum Borough Council of the estimates of "Concurrent Services" expenses for the financial year beginning on 1st April 2021 in the sum of £20,988.93.



# KINGS LANGLEY PARISH COUNCIL

- 3.3 To complete the necessary paperwork (copy enclosed) for Dacorum Borough Council to levy the Precept and request the Concurrent Services Grant.
- 4 Other Matters
  - 4.1 Equalities Act
  - 4.1.1 Briefing note on aspects of the Equality Act 2010, Equality Impact Assessments (EqIA) and Charter Court accessibility (enclosed) Cllr Johnson).

Clerk to the Council 21st January 2021